2
"~ AUDAX - AT - FIDELIS + [

Queensland

Family Responsibilities
Commission Amendment
Bill 2013






Queensland

Family Responsibilities Commission
Amendment Bill 2013

Contents

Page
1 Shorttitle . ....... ... . e 4
2 Actamended .......... .. ... 4
3 Amendment of s 152 (Expiry of Act). ... ....... ... oL 4
4 Amendment of s 155 (Vacation of office on expiry of Act) .. .. .. 4
5 Amendment of s 156 (When particular agreements or family

responsibilitiesordersend) ........... ... ... ... .. ... 4






2013

A Bill

for

An Act to amend the Family Responsibilities Commission Act
2008 for particular purposes




Clause

Clause

Clause

Clause

Clause

Family Responsibilities Commission Amendment Bill 2013

(s1]

The Parliament of Queensland enacts—

Short title

This Act may be cited as the Family Responsibilities
Commission Amendment Act 2013.

Act amended

This Act amends the Family Responsibilities Commission Act
2008.

Amendment of s 152 (Expiry of Act)
Section 152, 2014’—
omit, insert—

2015

Amendment of s 155 (Vacation of office on expiry of Act)
Section 155, 2014’—
omit, insert—

2015

Amendment of s 156 (When particular agreements or
family responsibilities orders end)

Section 156, 2014’—
omit, insert—
2015

© State of Queensland 2013

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel

Page 4

(ISR \9)

10
11

12
13
14
15

16
17

18
19
20



	Family Responsibilities Commission Amendment Bill 2013
	Queensland

	Contents
	1 Short title
	2 Act amended
	3 Amendment of s 152 (Expiry of Act)
	4 Amendment of s 155 (Vacation of office on expiry of Act)
	5 Amendment of s 156 (When particular agreements or family responsibilities orders end)


