

Queensland

Family Responsibilities Commission Amendment Bill 2013



Queensland

Family Responsibilities Commission Amendment Bill 2013

Contents

		Page
1	Short title	4
2	Act amended	4
3	Amendment of s 152 (Expiry of Act).	4
4	Amendment of s 155 (Vacation of office on expiry of Act)	4
5	Amendment of s 156 (When particular agreements or family responsibilities orders end)	4

_

2013

A Bill

for

An Act to amend the *Family Responsibilities Commission Act 2008* for particular purposes

[s 1]

	The P	Parliament of Queensland enacts—	1
Clause	1	Short title	2
		This Act may be cited as the Family Responsibilities Commission Amendment Act 2013.	3 4
Clause	2	Act amended	5
		This Act amends the <i>Family Responsibilities Commission Act</i> 2008.	6 7
Clause	3	Amendment of s 152 (Expiry of Act)	8
		Section 152, '2014'—	9
		omit, insert—	10
		2015	11
Clause	4	Amendment of s 155 (Vacation of office on expiry of Act)	12
		Section 155, '2014'—	13
		omit, insert—	14
		2015	15
Clause	5	Amendment of s 156 (When particular agreements or family responsibilities orders end)	16 17
		Section 156, '2014'—	18
		omit, insert—	19
		2015	20

© State of Queensland 2013

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel